Ballenger, Garry, Charlotte, NC - #15 A
Bartell, Bj, Wake Forest, NC - #1 B
Barton, Lennie, Raleigh, NC - #5 A
Beam, Michael, Raleigh, NC - #4 A
Beckwith, Hugh, West End, NC - #5 A
Blackard, Jonathan, Burlington, NC - #1 A
Bowers, Anne, Charlotte, NC - #15 A
Boyd, Joseph, Spring Lake, NC - #13 B
Bradley, Jim, Leland, NC - #7 B

Bremer, Ronald, Roxboro, NC - #9 B
Bridgers, Andrew, Greenville, NC - #7 A
Bridgers, Charles, Greenville, NC - #7 A
Broders, Scott, Wake Forest, NC - #4 A
Brooks, Johnny, Youngsville, NC - #10 A
Brookshire, Paul, Chapel Hill, NC - #10 A
Brown, Garry, High Point, NC - #9 A
Burge, Marcia, King, NC - #17 A
Burgman, Lewis, Greenshoro, NC - #12 A
Byerly, Tony, Elon, NC - #1 A

Campbell, Steve, Lillington, NC - #7 B
Casey, Cindy, Garner, NC - #17 B

Casey, Ray, Garner, NC - #17 B
Chapman, Gary, Jamestown, NC - #14 A
Copper, Tim, West End, NC - #5 A
Crawford, Mike, Summerfield, NC - #3 A
Crum, Ted, Whitsett, NC - #9 B

Dawson, William, Pinehurst, NC - #7 B
Detweiler, Don, Raleigh, NC - #3 B
Devore, Katherine, High Point, NC - #16 A
Eatmon, James, Sims, NC - #13 A
Ellington, Mike, Wilmington, NC - #5 B
Faircloth, David, Yadkinville, NC - #14 B
Farrington, Richard, Graham, NC - #14 B
Fuhrman, Ron, Whitsett, NC - #9 B
Gardner, Todd, Dobson, NC - #3 A

Gill, Donna, Durham, NC - #17 B

Goins, James, westfield, NC - #3 A
Gordon, Flash, Vass, NC - #13 B
Groenewald, Michiel, Durham, NC - #6 A
Gucker, Joe, Durham, NC - #13 B

Gunn, Charles, Greensboro, NC - #14 B
Harris, Reg, Raleigh, NC - #9 A

Heard, Jon, Clinton, NC - #7 A

Heffner, Jeffrey, Wake Forest, NC - #8 A
Heilman, Mark, Cary, NC - #8 A

Hodges, Scott, Durham, NC - #1 B
Houghton, Marv, Fayetteville, NC - #17 A
Jones, Kimberly, Greenshoro, NC - #18 A
Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC - #18 A
Judge, Steve, Pittsboro, NC - #8 A
Kadlick, Stephen, Rocky Mount, NC - #5 B
Kelley, Bill, Durham, NC - #13 A
Kennedy, John, Pfafftown, NC - #3 B
King, Jackie, High Point, NC - #16 A
Kirkman, Tess, Greensboro, NC - #16 A
Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC - #11 A

Kusibab, Gregory, Wake Forest, NC - #10 B

Lamm, Greg, Spring Hope, NC - #13 A

Leatherman, Donald, Morehead City, NC - #12 A

Lewis, Steve, Wake Forest, NC - #4 A
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Manley, Jeff, Raleigh, NC - #4 A
Marion, Rick, Mount Airy, NC - #3 A

Mcconnaughey, Randy, New Bern, NC - #11 A

Mcdowell, Randy, Asheboro, NC - #6 A
Melchior, Georges, Charlotte, NC - #15 A
Miller, Mark, Autryville, NC - #7 A
Montgomery, Russ, Randleman, NC - #15 A
Moore, Don, Raleigh, NC - #9 A

Moran, Rickey, Asheboro, NC - #6 A
Mylett, Tom, New Bern, NC - #11 A
Nieters, John, Clemmons, NC - #3 B
Pacho, Lou, Browns Summit, NC - #12 A
Padgett, Russell, Cary, NC - #10 B
Polston, Jerry, Elgin, SC - #18 A
Polston, Patty, Elgin, SC - #18 A

Poole, Mary-Ann, Durham, NC - #18 B
Pucci, Andrew, Raleigh, NC - #14 A
Pugh, Gary, Asheboro, NC - #2 A
Ravanbakht, Kavon, Raleigh, NC - #14 A
Riley, Dwight, Durham, NC - #10 B
Robison, Tony, Southern Pines, NC - #7 B
Rollins, Rob, Wadesboro, NC - #10 B
Routh, Andy, Randleman, NC - #2 A
Ruben, Bryon, Durham, NC - #2 A

Rudd, Walker, Wilmington, NC - #5 B
Rutledge, Cooper, Durham, NC - #10 A
Seastrunk, Cliff, Raleigh, NC - #5 A
Semler, Bobby, Durham, NC - #6 A
Sepesi, Jeff, New London, NC - #5 B
Shaver, Larry, Sanford, NC - #8 A

Shaw, William, Roxboro, NC - #9 B
Slawter, Mark, Wake Forest, NC - #1 B
Smith, Jason, Raleigh, NC - #2 A
Southern, Larry, King, NC - #17 A

St Peter, Therese, Durham, NC - #17 B
Starr, Randy, Rocky Mount, NC - #10 A
Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC - #11 A
Swanger, Becky, Durham, NC - #18 B
Swanger, Mary, Durham, NC - #18 B
Talley, Robert, Jamestown, NC - #9 A
Trent, Robert, Reidsville, NC - #1 A
Trent, Scott, Reidsville, NC - #1 A
Vickery, James, Durham, NC - #13 A
Walker, Russell, Chapel Hill, NC - #13 B
Welch, Don, Greensboro, NC - #14 B
Whalen, Daniel, Greensboro, NC - #14 A

Widgeon, William, Morehead City, NC - #12 A

Wilkins, Linda, Durham, NC - #18 B
Wilson, Steven, Wilmington, NC - #3 B
Yang, Sook Hee, Jamestown, NC - #16 A
York, Aaron, Durham, NC - #1 B

Zvarich, Betty, Fayetteville, NC - #17 A



10:00 AM SHOTGUN

Blackard, Jonathan, Burlington, NC
Trent, Scott, Reidsville, NC

Trent, Robert, Reidsville, NC
Byerly, Tony, Elon, NC

Bartell, Bj, Wake Forest, NC
Slawter, Mark, Wake Forest, NC
York, Aaron, Durham, NC
Hodges, Scott, Durham, NC

Routh, Andy, Randleman, NC
Pugh, Gary, Asheboro, NC
Ruben, Bryon, Durham, NC
Smith, Jason, Raleigh, NC

Marion, Rick, Mount Airy, NC
Gardner, Todd, Dobson, NC
Crawford, Mike, Summerfield, NC
Goins, James, westfield, NC

Wilson, Steven, Wilmington, NC
Detweiler, Don, Raleigh, NC
Kennedy, John, Pfafftown, NC
Nieters, John, Clemmons, NC

Manley, Jeff, Raleigh, NC
Broders, Scott, Wake Forest, NC
Lewis, Steve, Wake Forest, NC
Beam, Michael, Raleigh, NC

Seastrunk, Cliff, Raleigh, NC
Barton, Lennie, Raleigh, NC
Beckwith, Hugh, West End, NC
Copper, Tim, West End, NC

Rudd, Walker, Wilmington, NC
Ellington, Mike, Wilmington, NC
Kadlick, Stephen, Rocky Mount, NC
Sepesi, Jeff, New London, NC

Hole Time Golfer Name
1 A
1 B
2 A
3 A
3 B
4 A
5 A
5 B
6 A

Groenewald, Michiel, Durham, NC
Semler, Bobby, Durham, NC
Mcdowell, Randy, Asheboro, NC
Moran, Rickey, Asheboro, NC

Hcp
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Hole Time Golfer Name

+0.2
+0.5
2.9
0.2

14
+3.6
14
+0.9

13
+0.2
2.5
+0.5

0.5
15
1.8
0.1

1.7
1.0
2.4
0.6

0.5
4.3
3.7
2.0

4.4
1.7
3.2
4.4

4.5
3.2
5.3
3.0

4.1
5.1
3.8
6.0

7

10

10

11

12

A

Heard, Jon, Clinton, NC

Miller, Mark, Autryville, NC
Bridgers, Charles, Greenville, NC
Bridgers, Andrew, Greenville, NC

Bradley, Jim, Leland, NC

Dawson, William, Pinehurst, NC
Campbell, Steve, Lillington, NC
Robison, Tony, Southern Pines, NC

Heffner, Jeffrey, Wake Forest, NC
Heilman, Mark, Cary, NC

Shaver, Larry, Sanford, NC
Judge, Steve, Pittsboro, NC

Talley, Robert, Jamestown, NC
Brown, Garry, High Point, NC
Moore, Don, Raleigh, NC
Harris, Reg, Raleigh, NC

Bremer, Ronald, Roxboro, NC
Shaw, William, Roxboro, NC
Crum, Ted, Whitsett, NC
Fuhrman, Ron, Whitsett, NC

Rutledge, Cooper, Durham, NC
Brookshire, Paul, Chapel Hill, NC
Brooks, Johnny, Youngsville, NC
Starr, Randy, Rocky Mount, NC

Padgett, Russell, Cary, NC
Kusibab, Gregory, Wake Forest, NC
Rollins, Rob, Wadesboro, NC

Riley, Dwight, Durham, NC

Mcconnaughey, Randy, New Bern, NC

Mylett, Tom, New Bern, NC
Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC
Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC

Pacho, Lou, Browns Summit, NC
Burgman, Lewis, Greensboro, NC

Hep
6.0
5.6
9.0
2.8

12.2
9.8
7.9

16.4

5.8
5.2
7.7
4.1

4.8
8.5
4.0
11.6

7.1
10.3
9.8
8.2

10.1
8.8
7.3

12.8

10.4
10.3

8.6
13.6

12.9

9.5
115
11.6

10.2
13.6

Leatherman, Donald, Morehead City, NC10.9

Widgeon, William, Morehead City, NC

13.1
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Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp
13 A Eatmon, James, Sims, NC 15.8 18 B Swanger, Mary, Durham, NC 19.6
Lamm, Greg, Spring Hope, NC 10.0 Swanger, Becky, Durham, NC 16.6
Vickery, James, Durham, NC 17.5 Poole, Mary-Ann, Durham, NC 32.7
Kelley, Bill, Durham, NC 9.9 Wilkins, Linda, Durham, NC 27.0
13 B  Gucker, Joe, Durham, NC 14.0
Walker, Russell, Chapel Hill, NC 13.6
Boyd, Joseph, Spring Lake, NC 14.3
Gordon, Flash, Vass, NC 14.1
14 A Pucci, Andrew, Raleigh, NC 16.1
Ravanbakht, Kavon, Raleigh, NC 14.2
Chapman, Gary, Jamestown, NC 215
Whalen, Daniel, Greensboro, NC 10.2
14 B Welch, Don, Greensboro, NC 15.0
Faircloth, David, Yadkinville, NC 18.0
Farrington, Richard, Graham, NC 18.7
Gunn, Charles, Greensboro, NC 16.7

15 A Montgomery, Russ, Randleman, NC 14.4

Bowers, Anne, Charlotte, NC 12.0
Ballenger, Garry, Charlotte, NC 13.0
Melchior, Georges, Charlotte, NC 11.0
16 A King, Jackie, High Point, NC 5.8
Yang, Sook Hee, Jamestown, NC 4.9
Devore, Katherine, High Point, NC 9.5
Kirkman, Tess, Greensboro, NC 10.3
17 A Southern, Larry, King, NC 3.3
Burge, Marcia, King, NC 4.2
Zvarich, Betty, Fayetteville, NC 5.7
Houghton, Marv, Fayetteville, NC 4.7
17 B Casey, Ray, Garner, NC 6.6
Casey, Cindy, Garner, NC 13.0
St Peter, Therese, Durham, NC 6.0
Gill, Donna, Durham, NC 9.7
18 A Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC 13.4
Jones, Kimberly, Greensboro, NC 14.5
Polston, Jerry, Elgin, SC 11.9

Polston, Patty, Elgin, SC 16.9



Hcp

Golfer Name

5.8
4.9
10.7

6.0
9.7
15.7

9.5
10.3
19.8

19.6
16.6
36.2

32.7
27.0
59.7

King, Jackie
Yang, Sook Hee
Total Handicap

St Peter, Therese
Gill, Donna
Total Handicap

Devore, Katherine
Kirkman, Tess
Total Handicap

Swanger, Mary
Swanger, Becky
Total Handicap

Poole, Mary-Ann
Wilkins, Linda
Total Handicap
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Hole Time Hcp Golfer Name
16 A
17 B
16 A
18 B
18 B

Hole

Time



Hcp

Golfer Name

3.3
4.2
7.5

5.7
_47
10.4

6.6
13.0
19.6

14.4
12.0
26.4

13.4
145
27.9

11.9
16.9
28.8

Southern, Larry
Burge, Marcia
Total Handicap

Zvarich, Betty
Houghton, Marv
Total Handicap

Casey, Ray
Casey, Cindy
Total Handicap

Montgomery, Russ
Bowers, Anne
Total Handicap

Jones, Travis
Jones, Kimberly
Total Handicap

Polston, Jerry
Polston, Patty
Total Handicap
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Hole
17

17

17

15

18

18

Time
A

Hcp Golfer Name

Hole

Time



Hcp

Golfer Name

14
+3.6
+2.2

+0.2
+0.5
+.7

1.4
+0.9

13
+0.2
11

2.5
+0.5
2.0

0.5
1.5
2.0

1.8
0.1
1.9

1.7
1.0
2.7

2.4
0.6
3.0

2.9
0.2
3.1

0.5
4.3
4.8

3.7
2.0
5.7

Bartell, Bj
Slawter, Mark
Total Handicap

Blackard, Jonathan
Trent, Scott
Total Handicap

York, Aaron
Hodges, Scott
Total Handicap

Routh, Andy
Pugh, Gary
Total Handicap

Ruben, Bryon
Smith, Jason
Total Handicap

Marion, Rick
Gardner, Todd
Total Handicap

Crawford, Mike
Goins, James
Total Handicap

Wilson, Steven
Detweiler, Don
Total Handicap

Kennedy, John
Nieters, John
Total Handicap

Trent, Robert
Byerly, Tony
Total Handicap

Manley, Jeff
Broders, Scott
Total Handicap

Lewis, Steve
Beam, Michael
Total Handicap
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Hole
1

Time
B

Hcp

Golfer Name

4.4
1.7
6.1

3.2
4.4
7.6

4.5
3.2
7.7

5.3
3.0
8.3

4.1
5.1
9.2

3.8
6.0
9.8

6.0
5.6
11.6

9.0
2.8
11.8

12.2
9.8
22.0
7.9

16.4
24.3

Seastrunk, Cliff
Barton, Lennie
Total Handicap

Beckwith, Hugh
Copper, Tim
Total Handicap

Rudd, Walker
Ellington, Mike
Total Handicap

Kadlick, Stephen
Sepesi, Jeff
Total Handicap

Groenewald, Michiel

Semler, Bobby
Total Handicap

Mcdowell, Randy

Moran, Rickey
Total Handicap

Heard, Jon
Miller, Mark
Total Handicap

Bridgers, Charles
Bridgers, Andrew

Total Handicap

Bradley, Jim
Dawson, William
Total Handicap

Campbell, Steve
Robison, Tony
Total Handicap

Time



Hcp

Golfer Name

5.8
5.2
11.0

7.7
4.1
11.8

4.8
8.5
13.3

4.0
11.6
15.6

7.1
10.3
17.4

9.8
8.2
18.0

10.1
8.8
18.9

7.3
12.8
20.1

10.4
10.3
20.7

8.6
13.6
22.2

12.9
9.5
22.4

115
11.6
23.1

Heffner, Jeffrey
Heilman, Mark
Total Handicap

Shaver, Larry
Judge, Steve
Total Handicap

Talley, Robert
Brown, Garry
Total Handicap

Moore, Don
Harris, Reg
Total Handicap

Bremer, Ronald
Shaw, William
Total Handicap

Crum, Ted
Fuhrman, Ron
Total Handicap

Rutledge, Cooper
Brookshire, Paul
Total Handicap

Brooks, Johnny
Starr, Randy
Total Handicap

Padgett, Russell
Kusibab, Gregory
Total Handicap

Rollins, Rob
Riley, Dwight
Total Handicap

Mcconnaughey, Randy
Mylett, Tom
Total Handicap

Kress, George
Strickland, Grady
Total Handicap
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Hole
8

10

10

10

10

11

11

Time
A

Hcp

Golfer Name

10.2
13.6
23.8

10.9
131
24.0

13.0
11.0
24.0

15.8
10.0
25.8

175
9.9
27.4

14.0
13.6
27.6

14.3
4.1
28.4

16.1
14.2
30.3

215
10.2
31.7

15.0
18.0
33.0

18.7
16.7
35.4

Pacho, Lou
Burgman, Lewis
Total Handicap

Leatherman, Donald
Widgeon, William

Total Handicap

Ballenger, Garry

Melchior, Georges

Total Handicap

Eatmon, James
Lamm, Greg
Total Handicap

Vickery, James
Kelley, Bill
Total Handicap

Gucker, Joe
Walker, Russell
Total Handicap

Boyd, Joseph
Gordon, Flash
Total Handicap

Pucci, Andrew

Ravanbakht, Kavon

Total Handicap

Chapman, Gary
Whalen, Daniel
Total Handicap

Welch, Don
Faircloth, David
Total Handicap

Farrington, Richard

Gunn, Charles
Total Handicap

Hole

12

12

15

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

Time



